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longing to said fund, for the costs of such- road and
bridges as reported by said committee, in an amount
not to exceed twelve hundred dollars; and the state
treasurer shall pay over to the treasurer of said Lincoln
county, upon such order or orders, and such moneys
shall be distributed by said county treasurer in payment
of the cost of such roads and bridges.

SEC, 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1893.

CHAPTER 175. H. F. No. 419.

An act to amend title l 'A" twenty-two of chapter IBS of the
general laics of 1891, of an act to appropriate money to aid in Kituon

building roads and bridges and draining land in certain coun-
ties of this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That title A 22 of chapter 162 of the gen-

eral laws of 1891 be amended as follows: SS'uw.V0"
SEC. 2. That the sum of two hundred dollars of the iwi.chmp. ira.

four hundred dollars appropriated by section one of said Appropriations
title is hereby appropriated to aid in the building of
the wagon bridge mentioned in section four of said title,
and that the balance two hundred dollars of said four
hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to aid in the
building of the wagon bridge mentioned in section seven
in said title.

SEO. 3. This act shau take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1893.

CHAPTER 176.
S. F. No. SS8.

Andctto amend section twenty nine of chapter one hundred Boardi0f

thirty-tivo of the general laics of eighteen hundred eighty three, h«*itb-
relating to boards of health,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That section 29 of chapter 132 of the Aamilag «n.

general laws of 1883, as amended, be and the same em
is hereby amended so as to read as follows: i«ss,

Sec. 20. It shall hereafter he the duty of the chairman
of any town or village board of health which has in-
curred expenses for the control of infectious or contagious b°*rf»-
diseases in any such town or village to present a state-
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ment thereof, duly verified, to the county auditor of the
county in which, such, town or village is situated, and
thereupon it shall be the duty of such county auditor
to place the same before the board of county commis-
sioners at their first meeting thereafter; and it shall
thereupon be the duty of the said board of county com-
missioners to audit the said statement, or BO much, there-
of as the said board shall determine to be justandproper.
Whenever any hoard of county commissioners shall dis-
allow any such statement, or any part thereof, it shall
be the duty of the county auditor of such county, within
ten days thereafter, to notify, in writing, the chairman
of the town or village board of health, as the case may
be, of such, disallowance, and such chairman may there-
upon, within thirty days after the receipt of such, notice,
file with the clerk of court a notice of appeal from, the
action of the said board to the district court When
such notice of appeal shall have "been filed with the cleric
of court, as aforesaid, the said clerk shall place the same
upon the calendar of actions for the ensuing term of the
district court. The court at such term shall fix: a day for
the hearing of such appeal, and cause notice thereof to
he served upon the chairman of the town or village board
of health, as the case may be. The said chairman may
appear in person or by counsel at the trial thereof. The
court skall render judgment as justice shall require, Te-
gardless of the action of said board of county commis-
sioners. It shall be the duty of the clerk of court to
issue snhpoenaes for the attendance of witnesses when
requested so to do, in writing, by the said chairman.
2^o bond shall be required of the "board of health taking
the appeal herein provided. AH expenses incident to
such appeal shall be allowed by the court, and paid out
of the county treasury. When the board of county com-
missioners shall audit such statement, or any part there-
of, the said statement shall be paid out of the county
treasury by orders on the treasurer, drawn by the county
auditor, and paid out of the general revenue* fund of the
county, as other claims against the county are paid. All
such expense incurred by any city board of health, shall
in the first instance be borne by and paid out of the
citv treasury. The proper authorities of said city shall
certify the amount required to reimburse said city to
the county auditor at the time of certifying other taxes,
and such auditor shall expend on the tax list of the
county a tat sufficient to pay the same so certified, which
tar shall be collected as other tares, and paid over to the
treasurer of such city.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1893.


